Eimplicily

CULTIVATOR Mfr. No. 398

Lt

' THIS SECTION FITS UNDER TRACTOR

Fart

: _ Ref. | Part :
Let, No. Deacription Let, Nao. Deacription
A 117026, | Frool Bar Tool Assembly Q 713004 [ Set Screw, 378716 x 1™
L} 1wosl Chady - . ‘R H3715038 | Tool Holder Aszemhbly
o TORGLE Hex, Hi CapSerpw, 38" '-16x1-1/4 g T0A0H2 Curriage Holf, 375" =-16x 1-1/4*"
1 714001 | Main Wagher, 3/8' . T 719001 | Plain Washer, 3744
E 720002 Lock Washuer, 3/8" u | 717003 Full Hex, Nut, 3/4'"-14 .
F TITO03 Full Hex. Nut, 3/8%-18 v 117033 | Cultivator Teeth, 1/4* 511784 w9t
G 105199 | Link, 1/8""% 1 x 2-1,/2" W | 704000 | Pluw Bolt, 3/87'-16 x 1-3/4"
H TRE003 Hox. Bd. Cup Screw, 3/8"-16x 1" x T1300E IMain Washur, 378" '
J TL71A Hex. Full Logk Nat, 373" -15 Y TI?003 Full Hex. Nut, 3/8'-15
K | 113053 Fin : Z T1500% Flain Washer, 378"
L E161045 Spring Clip AA 17035 . Hoe, R.H,
M B2710135 Short Standard Tool, TAL6" 2 1-1/74" AR TRSO0S Hex. Hd. Cap Screw S/8"-1ax1' .
.- ) x.B-5F4 : ' AC pTi7o0d | Full Hex. Nut, 3/8°'-1G
N B2714023 | Clamo Shank, 3/16% x 2T x 8" AD 117031 | Tool Standard
P B201073  Special Nut, 5/16% x1* x2-1,/2" } AE 117051 Hoe, L.H.

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING COM PAN f.

1279



u--u..

. Lri
Hef. tart
| Let: | - M Duacription
J-4 C 117038 Standard -Teal - Asgembly - -
B 117041 | Shos Well Assemldy ST
o 8271023 | ~Clamp Shank, 316" x2ir xgn ¢ !
J3 52010731 - Special Nui, ‘i?"lﬁ” b R -2 (P L
B ] 713001, [ . Set Sermw, /8t 00 - | ¢
F 4272013 |- Standard TFoel: T,.-"lﬁ" X, 1 o TERY 1
S C T S V- IE A {
L 8271503} Tool Holder A%eml}lv
H TOAD02. - |  Carrdaso Eolf, 3787 - 161’1 1,-‘]”
~Io-op 7Tlao0l | . Plain Waaliersg/8" 7
B TIT063 . | - Full Hex. ol 3(8” 16
I 1L7044 Univesraal S'.‘.m*p EI-,.-"lh"‘ Ab
i} 704011 [ Plow Baolt, ‘7.16"=14 x an
N 718203 | -Plain Wﬂsher, ThLger L ) )
PoJ7IT022 | Full Hedio-Nut, 7/167-34 " 0

\r |kv '.‘- ,E:-‘:E
Raf, Tart
Let. Mes.
7 iivors”
I 11#053
& BlETiMG
T 105240
) H1E10d45
X | nrows.
W Taanin”
X 117022
v 719001 .
z TRO00G
Ad [ TLFO2E ]
AR | 117023
AC | 155037
Al | s1g6t0ds

t
I SIMPLICITY, MANUFACTURING .COMPANY, .

Aftaching Bod .
-I'_.iil'l:,- a_llfﬂn L

L Pln A7 5 2:0/8Y Y

, ez, Tc:u:ul Bar .ﬁ.sscmmy it s
- _Garrnge Bc]l,. 'i',-"lﬁ”-lti-xl IJI'Z”

_"-has.hel 3_.1’3'-‘: £y
Lok Was]lel JTALIET -,
. FullHoc.. M, ?,.-"lﬁ“—_[ai
. z"ﬂm _'-"thltrmh]_}" [P
Rd. HLL Pln "F,."lﬁ’ix 1 .m" ;

Litdo in W, 5. A -



